

PRESS RELEASE

(For immediate release)

16 May 2024

Attention: All Media Houses

DISPATCH OF VOTER REGISTRATION MATERIALS TO THE REGIONS FOR THE 2024 GENERAL REGISTRATION OF VOTERS (GRV)

The Electoral Commission of Namibia (ECN) herewith informs the Namibian nation that in preparation for the General Registration of Voters, the Commission has dispatched voter registration materials and equipment to all the regions and Namibian Diplomatic Missions abroad in accordance with the timelines set in the 2024 Electoral Calendar.

Locally, the equipment and materials to the regions were dispatched through the services of NAMPOST Courier under the escort of the Namibian Police as an integral part of the ECN Standard Operating Procedures (SOPs). Internationally, the materials were dispatched using the secured Diplomatic Postal Services of the Ministry of International Relations and Cooperation (MIRCO) through DHL for delivery to the respective Namibian Diplomatic Missions.

The 2024 GRV is scheduled to take place from the 3rd of June to the 1st of August 2024. During this period, all eligible Namibian citizens who have attained the age of 18 and above are required to register afresh within the Constituencies in which they reside. The Commission has established 567 registration teams that will be deployed locally while 35 teams will be serving at the Namibian Diplomatic Missions. Registration points will be open from 08:00 to 19:00, Monday to Saturday throughout the country and at all Namibian Diplomatic Missions. COMMISSION

End

Nectoral & Reference

2024 -05- 16

Peter Shaama

Chief Electoral and Referenda Officer 13352, WINDHOER

Enquiries:

De Wet Siluka

Manager: Corporate Communication

(C) +264 81 4145 205 Email: MSiluka@ecn.na